## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

PREPARED BY:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. TABRANDA CARTER PO BOX 2058

MILWAUKEE WI 53201

Doc#. 1620018108 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2016 01:25 PM Pg: 1 of 1

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201-2058

**SUBMITTED BY: TABRANDA CARTER** 

Loan Number: NOC

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): CHRISTOPHER E GRELA AND MEGAN M GRELA, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT

**TENANTS** 

Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS N.A. Original Instrument No: 1030647072

Date of Note: 10/27/2010 Original Recording Date: 11/02/2010

Legal Description: UNIT 802 AND P-629 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN MICHIGAN AVENUE TOWER II CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO.L 0823418029, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

County: Cook County, State of IL PIN #: 17-22-107-065-1031

Property Address: 1400 S MICHIGAN AVE, APT 802 CHICAGO, IL 60605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/15/2016. 750 OFFICE

**BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. SUCCESSOR IN** INTEREST TO HARRIS N.A.

By: CHERI M. MANN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

(Ma) m. Mann

State of WISCONSIN County of WAUKESHA

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/15/2016 by CHERI M. MANN, VICE PRESIDENT of BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HARRIS N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: ELISABETH B

VOGEL CALLAN My Commission Expires:

01/08/2018